2021-22 and 1st instalment (50% of Central share) for the year 2022-23 under
the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Post Matric Scholarships to Scheduled Tribe
students during the current financial year 2022-23.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of lndia and to release grant-in-

aid of Rs.1713330000/- (Rupees One Hundred Seventy One Crore Thirty Three Lakh
Thirty Thousand only) as recurring grant, as per availability of funds to the Government of
odisha as arrears for the year 2021-22 and 1st instalment (50% of Central share) for
the year 2022-23 under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Post Matric Scholarships to
Scheduled Tribe students during the current Financial year 2022-23.

[...]

Area Sub-Plan (Minor Head), 85 -

Programme for DeveloPment of
Scheduled Tribes (PM Vanbandhu
Kalyan Yojna), 02 - Post - Matric
Scholarship for STs, 85.02.31-Grants-
in-aid General (Charged) under
Demand No. 100, Ministry of Tribal
Affairs for the year 2022-23

Rs.17'13330000/-
(Rupees One Hundred
Seventy One Crore Thirty
Three Lakh Thirty
Thousand only)

The Pay & Accounts Officer,

New Delhi-1 10001

4. lt is requested that arrangements may kindly be made to credit this amount to the
State Governments in accordance with the procedure laid down in the Ministry of Finance
OM No. 2(45)76-Spl.Cell dated 30-8-'1976 and as modified vide OM of even number dated